







Report's type: Current report

Number: 5/2016

Company: LUG S.A.

Subject:

LUG S.A. – the establishment of the subsidiary in Argentina.

Content:

The Management Board of LUG S.A. with its seat in Zielona Góra (further: "LUG", the "Issuer", the "Company"), hereby informs that on 24 August 2016 there was adopted a resolution No. 01/08/2016 connected with creation of limited company in Argentina (Republic of Argentina), which will operate as "LUG Argentina" regarding to the regulations of local law.

The decision about establishment of the subsidiary LUG Argentina comes from the foreign expansion of LUG S.A. Capital Group, which an element is the extension of business activity on South America markets.

Legal basis:

Art. 17 par. 1 MAR – confidential information.

Company representatives:

Ryszard Wtorkowski – President of the Executive Board